
Ladies Notices for 7 May 2024 

 

Today really felt like the first day of summer on the course. It was great to be back after my bout 
of flu and I look forward to enjoying the good weather forecast for the rest of the week. 

Results of the Ayot Green Cup 
 
1st   Dee Cullen/Nicky Hardie  37 points  £8 each 
                                On back 9 from 
2nd  Tracie Walker/Wenna Allen  37 points  £5 each 
3rd                           Ann Sutcliffe/Penny Cook  30 points  £3 each 
                                Taken on back 9 from Gillian Hanson/Carolyn Richmond 
 
9 holes 
1st  Wendy Audsley  14 points  £3 
2nd  Anne Hignell   12 points  £2 
 
The winners of the Ayot Green Cup are Dee Cullen and Nicky Hardie.  Well done! 
 
Good News  
 
Many congratulations to our ladies scratch team, who won their last match away at Moor Park 3 
games to 2.  A great result! 
 
 Mixed competitions 
 
We are looking for ladies to play in the Midsummer Mixed on Saturday 25 May and the Mixed 
Tant Trophy on Monday 27 May. 
 
Sign-ups 
 
Tuesday 14 May                               Ladies Foursomes & Australian Spoons (on-line sign up) On the  
                                                                 day you can choose to play just the Foursomes. 
Tuesday 21 May  Ladies Spring Meeting (paper sign-up in the changing room) 
 

• The draw for the Spring Meeting will take place on 16 May.  If you are away and unable 
to sign up in the changing room please contact me and I will sign up for you. 

• Reminder:  When signing up on-line, please fill in the next available slot, whether it 
be off the 1st or the 10th . 

• Even if you don’t have a partner please sign up in the next available time.  Other 
players can then add their name to yours. 
 

 
 
 
Forthcoming competitions 

Saturday 11 May                       Foursomes and Australian Spoons 
Tuesday 14 May  Foursomes and Australian Spoons 



Saturday 19 May  Q Stableford (Draw) 
Tuesday 21 May  Spring Meeting – Archer Cup & Jean Garrett Trophy S/U 
Sunday 26 May   Qualifying Stableford (Open Draw) 
Tuesday 28 May  Qualifying Stableford Draw (Divisions) 
Saturday 1 June  Medal Joan Manyweathers Bowl (Divisions) 
Tuesday 4 June   Medal Joan Manyweathers Bowl (Divisions) 
Saturday 8 June  Ladies Competition 
Tuesday 11 June  Lady Captains Day (S/U) 
 
 
 
 
Best wishes 
Sue      
Lady Captain 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


